006 Docket No.: NO. 2993-919 P. 2 JAN. 3. 2006 9:58AM 01-06-2006 FORM PTO+1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE EET (Rev. 03-01) OMB`No. 0661-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) Patent and Trademark Office P08A/REV03 103150343 Tab settings 🔷 🔷 🔷 To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Straifors AB Name: Lasermax Roll Systems AB Address: Langgatan 21  $\partial \Omega \Omega c$ ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) Nature of conveyance: Merger Change of Name City: Ljungby \_\_\_\_\_ State/Prov.: Security Agreement Country: Sweden ZIP: S-341 32 Other Execution Date: November 1, 2005 ☐ Yes □ No Additional name(s) & address(es) Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) Filing date Patent Application No. 4.846,454 February 22, 1988 07/158,612 01/05/2006 DBYRHE 00000212 120913 4846454 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA ☐ Yes ☐ No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party-to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter J. Shakula 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 40,808 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: P.O. Box 2786 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 12-0913 State/Prov.: IL City. Chicago ZIP: 60690 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Country: USA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

Signature

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PAGE 2/4 \* RCVD AT 1/3/2006 10:58:11 AM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SYR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/28 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID:3127595646 \* DURATION (mm-ss):01-12

Peter J. Shakula

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 017416 FRAME: 0165

December 22, 2005

Date

## **BARNES & THORNBURG**

File No.: 924010-919473

## ASSIGNMENT OF STRÅLFORS AB PATENT TO LASERMAX ROLL SYSTEMS AB

This Assignment, effective this *Jours* day of *J. April* , 2005, by and between Strålfors AB, Långgatan 21, S-341 84 Ljungby, Sweden and Lasermax Roll Systems AB, Långgatan 21, S-341 32 Ljungby, Sweden, both companies registered under the laws of Sweden.

WHEREAS, U.S. Patent 4,846,454 is currently owned by Stralfors AB.

WHEREAS, Lasermax Roll Systems AB desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said patent so as to possess the entire right, title and interest thereto; and

WHEREAS, Strålfors AB is desirous of conveying its interest in said patent to Lasermax Roll Systems AB;

WHEREAS, Strålfors AB represents and warrants that it is the same Strålfors AB identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office records regarding the listed U.S. Patent, has the authority and is authorized to enter into this transaction.

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the legal sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Strålfors AB has sold, transferred, and otherwise assigned, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lasermax Roll Systems AB, the entire right, title and interest in and to the listed U.S.

PAGE 3/4 \* RCVD AT 1/3/2006 10:58:11 AM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/28 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID:3127595646 \* DURATION (mm-ss):01-12

PATENT REEL: 017416 FRAME: 0166 Patent including, the right to sue for patent infringement and claim damages for said patent infringement.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Strålfors AB has executed this Assignment as indicated below.

Date: 1 November 2005

Strålfors AB

Name: Per Samuelsson

Position: Managing Director

OHDS01 PSHAKULA 299320v1

PAGE 4/4 \* RCVD AT 1/3/2006 10:58:11 AM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/28 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID:3127595646 \* DURATION (mm-ss):01-12

PATENT REEL: 017416 FRAME: 0167

**RECORDED: 01/04/2006**